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Product Spec Sheet

Technical specifications / Caractéristiques techniques

155

~~ 50/60 Hz. DRY LOCATION

Net Weight / Poids net 3.31 lbs. 1XLED PLATE 18.3 W 500 mA.

P20 o([)us

1160

Net Weight / Poids net 5.51 Ibs. 1X LED PLATE 26.4 W 700 mA.  [IP20 c@us ~~ 50/60 Hz.  [DRY LOCATION

4/1

IP20

Product protected against
solid object as big as or bi-
gger than 1/2". No protec-
tion against water.

Produit protégé contre les
intrusions de corps solides
de taille égale ou supérieu-
re a 1/2". Non protégé con-
tre 'eau.

Voltage range:
Gamme de tension :

110127V

~~

Alternating current.

Courant alternatif.

DRY LOCATION

This lamp is for indoor use
only, excluding bathrooms
or any type of damp surface.

Cette lampe est
exclusivement

destinée a une utilisation en
intérieur, & I'exclusion des
salles de bain et de tout type
de surface humide.



% Supplied Materials

Supplied material / Matériel fourni

1. Installation components bag / Sachet d’accessoires d'installation 1lun. lun.
2. Lighting fixture / Structure du luminaire lun. lun.

Ref. 1155
15 3/4"

Ref. 1160
323 13/16"
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¢ Installation Preparation
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\Z\“? Electrical Connection

/N

-VERY IMPORTANT: Make sure
before making the connection
that the power supply to your
installation is disconnected.
-TRES IMPORTANT: Assurez-vous
que le courant électrique de votre
instalation est coupé avant de
connecter.

-Screws
. -Vis
-Installation components bag

-Sachet d’accessoires d'installation

DIM DALI control

Possibility dimmer 1-10V, DALI or Push for product references ending in A. Refs.:  1155-10/1A - 1155-36/1A 160-10/1A - 1160-36/1A
Possibilité de réguler 1-10V, DALI ou Push pour les produits terminés en A. 155-40/1A - 1155-47/1A 160-40/1A - 1160-47/1A

DIM LUTRON ECOSYSTEM control

TRIAC dimmer only for product references ending in 4. LUTRON ECOSYSTEM dimmer only for product references ending in 7.

Systéme de régulation TRIAC uniquement pour les produits terminés en 4. Smart LUTRON ECOSYSTEM uniquement pour les produits terminés en 7.

Refs.: 1155-10/14 - 1155-36/14 1160-10/14 - 1160-36/14 Refs.: 1165-10/17 - 1155-36/17 1160-10/17 - 1160-36/17
1155-40/14 - 1155-47/14 160-40/14 - 1160-47/14 1155-40/17 - 1155-47/17 1160-40/17 - 1160-47/17
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@ Product Assembly

3 ut.

-Screws

(ngt supplied) -Installation components bag

-Vis -Sachet d’accessoires dinstallation
(non fournies)

2 3/16" 2 116"

-Fixing holes (3+2 no.)
-Trous de fixation (3+2 points)

- = - A - - - - - - - 4
113/16" ‘ ,‘,\ 1

v i+t ——@q-F----- 212"

2 13/16" R N B ity o G

-Opening for electrical cables
-Ouverture pour cébles électriques

@5 11/16"

| "
L @6 11716
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@ Product Assembly
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Product Spec Sheet

Technical specifications / Caractéristiques techniques

170

Net Weight / Poids net 11.68 Ibs.

4/14

IP20

Product protected against
solid object as big as or bi-
gger than 1/2". No protec-
tion against water.

Produit protégé contre les
intrusions de corps solides
de taille égale ou supérieu-
re a 1/2". Non protégé con-
tre 'eau.

3XLED 134W 700mA.  [IP20 c@us ~~ 50/60 Hz.  [DRY LOCATION

Voltage range:
Gamme de tension :

110127V

~~

Alternating current.

Courant alternatif.

DRY LOCATION

This lamp is for indoor use
only, excluding bathrooms
or any type of damp surface.

Cette lampe est
exclusivement

destinée a une utilisation en
intérieur, & I'exclusion des
salles de bain et de tout type
de surface humide.



% Supplied Materials

Supplied material / Materiel fourni

1170
1. Installation components bag / Sachet d’accessoires d'installation 1un.
2. Gloves / Gants 1lun.
3. Allen key / Clé Allen 1lun.
4. Diffuser / Diffuseur lun.
5. Lighting fixture / Structure du luminaire 1un.

@35 7/16"
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Installation Preparation
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¢ Installation Preparation
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\Z\“? Electrical Connection

L =

-VERY IMPORTANT: Make sure before making
i ! the connection that the power supply to your

! ! installation is disconnected.

-TRES IMPORTANT: Assurez-vous que le cou-

rant électrique de votre instalation est coupé
avant de connecter.

,,,,,,

-Screws
. -Vis
-Installation components bag

-Sachet d’accessoires d'installation

Possibility dimmer 1-10V, DALI or Push for product references ending in A. Refs.: 1170-10/1A -1170-36/1A
Possibilité de réguler 1-10V, DALI ou Push pour les produits terminés en A 1170-40/1A - 1170-47/1A
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@ Product Assembly

10/14

4 ut.

-Screws
(not supplied)
-Vis

(non fournies)

-Installation components bag
-Sachet d’accessoires d'installation

-Screws
-Vis

2 ut.

-Fixing holes (4+2 no.)
-Trous de fixation (4+2 points)

2 3/4" 6 1/8"

-Opening for electrical cables
-Ouverture pour cébles électriques

@11 136"



{é} Product Assembly
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@ Product Assembly
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'{9} Product Assembly

EN

IMPORTANT NOTE: The opal glass has a principal character as it
has been elaborated with craftmanship -blown with mouth- in a
natural way that could be presented as a result some small bubbles,
including diverse materials, relieve thread, differences in thickness
and lines.this lack of precision is accredited to the sensitive craft
work,the exclusiness and authenticity of the opal glass blown with
mouth.

FR

IMPORTANT : le verre opalin souffié & la bouche a pour caractéris-
tique d’étre fabriqué de fagon artisanale. Il peut donc présenter des
irrégularités telles que des petites bulles d‘air, des inclusions de ma-
tériaux divers, des reliefs, des différences d’épaisseur et des rayures
qui témoignent du caractére artisanal, exclusif et authentique du
verre opalin souffié & la bouche.
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